## Southern California Edison Company



P. O. BOX 800 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE ROSEMEAD. CALIFORNIA 91770

K.P. BASKIN

MANAGER OF NUCLEAR ENGINEERING,
SAFETY, AND LICENSING

July 27, 1982

TELEPHONE (213) 572-1401

Mr. William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject:

Docket No. 50-206

Amendment No. 103

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station

Unit 1

We applied for Amendment No. 103 in our letter dated January 5, 1982. Amendment No. 103 consists of Proposed Change No. 108 to the Technical Specifications incorporated into our operating license as appendices A and B. We determined Amendment No. 103 involved a change to a non-radiological limiting condition for operation, and therefore, no licensing fee was required based on your letter dated October 22, 1981 exempting such applications from the 10 CFR 170.22 Class III application fee.

We were notified by your letter dated July 1, 1982, that Amendment No. 103 is not exempt from the Class III application fee since the review will involve consideration of a single environmental issue and does not involve the deletion of a non-radiological aquatic limiting condition for operation or a monitoring requirement. Consequently, we were asked to remit to you the sum of \$4,000.00. Accordingly, enclosed is Southern California Edison Company's check No. A-979036, dated July 26, 1982, in the amount of \$4,000.00.

Very truly yours,

Applicant SCE

Received By....

Check No. 979036

Enclosure

cc: D. M. Crutchfield, Chief
 Operating Reactors Branch No. 5
 Division of Licensing

Krieger for KPBaskin

NOTE TO: Jeff Bartlett, Document Control Desk (Room 016)

FROM: Reba Diggs, License Fee Management Branch, ADM

SUBJECT: PROCESSING LETTERS WITH CHECKS RECEIVED DIRECTLY BY THE

LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH

Please process the enclosed letter under the applicable docket and give the following distribution under code MOO8:

Original of ltr to Regulatory Docket File Action Cy w/check to W. O. Miller, LFMB (L-233) 3 cys to applicable Branch of DOR or DPM 1 to LPDR 1 to PDR

I am retaining the check and the following information is for your records.

Check No.: A979036

Amount: \$4.000

Date: 7-26-82

Ltr. Date: 7-27-82

Applicant: Southern California Edison Company

Docket No: 50-206

Plant: San Onofre 1

Thanks!

Řeba M. Diggs

License Fee Management Branch

Office of Administration